

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20143/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WA No. 390/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20145 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhury, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. June Choudhury, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Syed Irfam Alam, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice. There shall be stay of operation of the
order of the High Court impugned in this special leave petition, until
further orders

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master