

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20143/2008

LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20145 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why this matter is listed before this Court today. If any application is defective, it must be treated as per Rule.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar