

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20143/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WA No.
390/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20145 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhury, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. June Chaudhury, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, ASG

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondents seeks time to file
..2..

:2:

SLP(C) 20143/2008

rejoinder affidavit. They may do so within two weeks.
List thereafter.

(Arvind)
Sr. PA

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master