

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20143/2008

LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20145 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pratap singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Rejoinder affidavit has been filed in SLP(C)

No.20143/2008.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

rd