

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20143/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WA No. 390/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20145 of 2008

[LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL ISNT. OF PHY. EDU. & ORS.V. RAM GOPAL  
ARYA & ORS.]

(With appln. for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhury, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. June Chaudhury, SR. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER