

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5744/2009

LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.&ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5745/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Lahoti, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. H. D. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
For Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Mrs. June Chaudhari and Mr.
K. K. Lahoti, learned senior counsel appearing for the

appellants, and Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Manoj Prasad, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents at some length.

Arguments heard in part.

Put up for further hearing on 15.10.2015.

During the course of hearing, certain suggestions are given. The learned counsel for the parties shall obtain instructions in this regard on the next date of hearing.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master