

ITEM NO.102  
(PH)  
(MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5744/2009

LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.&ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5745/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are released from part heard.

Let the appeals be listed before another Bench.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(H. S. Parasher)  
Court Master