

ITEM NO.107(MM) COURT NO.10 SECTION IV
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5744/2009

LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.&ORS Appellant(s)
 VERSUS
 SANJIV YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH C.A. No.5745/2009 (With Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2015 These appeals were taken up on mentioning today.
 CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Avinesh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. D.P.S. Bhaduria, Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants, submits that similar matter being CA No.7466/2009 is pending before the Court of Hon'ble the Chief Justice and there is a direction for listing the same along with these matters on 18.11.2015 in the first Court.

In view of the above, let these matters be released from this Bench and may be placed before the first Court on 18.11.2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
 Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
 Court Master